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Arnav Paliwal
Ben Binday
Jack Klein

Jackson Deutch

Alexander Waitz

June Lin

Rafi Chowdhury

Andrew Fahey

Randy Liu
Lola Owett
Sathvik Nori

Molly Carroll-
Thompson

Maya Bodnick

Melanie
Goldberg

Jenny Levine
Anjali Kumar

Isabel Marks

Henry Bansbach

Daniel Liu

Shiv
Shamdasani

April Carlioz

Alyssa Grosso
Kevin Yang
Charlie Case
Brian Lin

Eesha Gupta

lan Liu

Varsity Ranking
Speaks Ranks Team
141.00 5.00 BOW PL
140.00 9.00  Trinity BL
139.75 7.50 Horace
Mann KM
138.00 8.00 Menlo
Atherton
DG
138.00 9.00 Menlo
Atherton
WE
13750 12.00 BOW PL
137.25 11.00 Stuyvesant
C
13700 11.00 Menlo
Atherton
WE
136.50 1150 BOWL
135.50 8.00 Friends OB
135,50 9.00 Menlo
Atherton
NB
135.00 6.00 Stuyvesant
RC
135.00 9.00 Menlo
Atherton
NB
135.00 9.00 Menlo GG
135.00 12.00 Friends L
134.00 11.00 Trinity KK
133.50 8.00 Bar
Queens
cM
133.50 8.00 Stuyvesant
HB
133.50 9.00 BOW ZL
133.50 11.00 Trinity SL
133.50 12.00 ard
Queens
CM
133.50 13.00 Menlo GG
133.00 10.00 Trinity YL
133.00 11.00 Trinity CV
133.00 12.00 Trinity YL
133.00 14.00 Menlo
Atherton
DG
132.50 9.00 Packer LM
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Randy Liu
Jenny Levine
Anjali Kumar

Isabel Marks

Shiv Shamdasani

April Carlioz

Kevin Yang
Charlie Case
Brian Lin

lan Liu

Alden Ness

Kyra McCarthy
Luca Vernhes

Angela Vargas

Norah Kiely

John Lieberman

Eric Tang

Megha Kumar
Dennis Jin

Drew Niewinski

Chloe Vincent

Elizabeth Lee

Isobel McClure

Katherine
Poberezhskiy

Alice Xu

Kennedy Mathis

Avani Kulkarni

Shreyasi Paudel

Anisha Singhal

Reza Ramiji

Julian Huang

Novice Ranking

Speaks Ranks
136.50 11.50
135.00 12.00
134.00 11.00

133.50 8.00

133.50 11.00

133.50 12.00

133.00 10.00

133.00 11.00
133.00 12.00
132.50 9.00

132.50 10.00

132.50 10.00

132.50 14.00

132.00 12.00

132.00 15.00

132.00 16.00

131.50 8.00

131.50 13.00

131.00 11.50
130.63 10.00
130.50 14.00

130.00 12.00

130.00 12.00

130.00 13.00

130.00 13.75

130.00 14.00
129.50 11.00

129.50 12.00

129.00 10.00

129.00 11.00

129.00 13.00

Team
BOW L
Friends L

—]

rinity KK

Bard
Queens

Trinity K

DWB JW
Taft ZN
Packer MV
Trinity ML

Trinity ML

Valenica
PV

BOW XL
Packer MV
BOW GK

Edgemont
EP

Stuyvesant
SH

Friends RN

Stuyvesant

SH
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Name

Alden Ness

Kyra McCarthy
Andrew Gu

Julia Bloch
Luca Vernhes

Angela Vargas

Aaron
Babajanyan

Hannah Riegel

Mingyue Zha

Jack Wilan

Adam Wilan

Norah Kiely

John Lieberman

Ting_Chen

Eric Tang

Isaac Houts

Megha Kumar

Dennis Jin

Elena Leeds

Anya Juneja

(they/them),

Drew Niewinski

Kiran Savkar

Justin Davis

Chloe Vincent

Elizabeth Lee

Isobel McClure

Katherine
Poberezhskiy

Alice Xu

Kennedy Mathis

Ruchi Mangtani

Speaks

132.50

132.50
132.50

132.50

132.50

132.00

132.00

132.00

132.00

132.00

132.00

132.00
132.00
131.88

131.50

131.50

131.50
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10.00
12.00

12.00

14.00
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16.00
8.75

8.00

13.00

13.00

11.50

13.00

13.00

10.00
15.00

12.00

14.00

12.00

12.00

13.00

13.75
14.00
11.00

Team

Friends
MN

—

rinity KM

Carmel
Valley DG

Friends OB
Trinity CV

Valenica
PV

BOW BB

Stuyvesant
RC

BOW ZL

Berkeley
WW

Berkeley
WW

Trinity KM

Trinity SL

Stuyvesant

Trinity KK
DWB JW
Friends JL

Friends JL

Taft ZN

Stuyvesant
SC

Carmel
Valley DG

Packer MV
Trinity ML

Trinity ML

Valenica
PV

BOW XL
Packer MV
Menlo NM
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Name

Anna McGarry,

Jack Marotta

Sienna Swanson

Max Mankita

Ginny_Luciano

Dhruvaa Embar

Jackie Isaacson

Sangeet Satpathy

Leyla Zhaksybek

Abby Tusk

Aristotle Miller

Samuel Mirsepahi

Barak Landis

Sophie Neuman
Emily Gu

Alex Bronzini-
Vender (he/they)

Charlotte Tobin

Joshua Sloan

>

rjun Rajdev

Duke Hogan-
Murphy

Alexa Moses
oseph Wang
Habiba Khan

Adrianna Swartz

Mahdia Juber

Lugmaan Bamba

Isabella Solomon

Lin Lei Han

Alexa Kayman

Sabrina Moffa

Ronald Ceesay

Speaks
129.00

129.00

129.00

129.00

128.50

128.13
128.00

127.50
127.50

127.50
126.50
126.50

126.00

126.00

126.00
126.00
125.50

125.00
121.50

121.00

108.50

105.00
104.00
100.50

76.00
75.00

74.00
74.00
73.50

52.00
52.00
51.00

Ranks

13.00

14.00

14.00

18.00

15.00

16.25
14.00

13.00
13.50

17.50
14.00
19.00

16.00

16.00

16.00
17.00
15.00

19.00
16.00

19.00

11.50

18.50
10.00
15.00

15.00
16.00

17.50
18.00
19.00

5.00
12.50
16.50

Team

El Cerrito
MM

Friends
MN

Menlo SY
BOW BB

El Cerrito
MM

BOW XL

Edgemont
EP

Friends IT

Menlo
Atherton
GS

Taft ZN
Friends TK

Stuyvesant

™
Packer LM

Grace
Church BL

Friends RN
BOW GK

Grace
Church BL

Friends IT

Edgemont

Trinity HM
DWB JW

Forest Hills

K

Trinity SS

Forest Hills

JH
MVA B

Trinity SS

Forest Hills

JH

Friends TK
Taft CM
Taft CM

Tiebreaker
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72
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77
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79

80

81
82
83

84
85

86
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Name

Avani Kulkarni

Shreyasi Paudel

Jade Yoo

Anisha Singhal

Reza Ramiji

Julian Huang

Anna McGarry

Jack Marotta

Sienna Swanson

Raj Kaushek

Max Mankita

Ginny Luciano

Dhruvaa Embar

Jackie Isaacson

Rhea Nandal
Leyla Zhaksybek

Tucker Twomey

Abby Tusk

Aristotle Miller

Samuel
Mirsepahi

Barak Landis

Sophie Neuman
Emily Gu

Alex Bronzini-

Vender (he/they).

Charlotte Tobin

Joshua Sloan

>

rjun Rajdev

Peter Koenig

Speaks

129.50
129.50

129.50
129.00

129.00

129.00

129.00

129.00

129.00

129.00
129.00

128.50

128.13
128.00

127.50

127.50

127.50
127.50
126.50

126.50
126.50

126.00

126.00

126.00
126.00
125.50

125.00
121.50

121.00

114.00

Ranks

11.00
12.00

14.00
10.00

11.00

13.00

13.00

14.00

14.00

14.50
18.00

15.00

16.25
14.00

13.00

13.50

14.00
17.50
11.50

14.00
19.00

16.00

16.00

16.00
17.00
15.00

19.00
16.00

19.00

10.17

Team

BOW GK

Edgemont
EP

Menlo SY

Stuyvesant
SH

Friends RN

Stuyvesant
SH

El Cerrito
MM

Friends
MN

Menlo SY
Menlo K

BOW BB

El Cerrito
MM

BOW XL

Edgemont
EP

Friends IT

Menlo
Atherton
GS

Menlo NM
Taft ZN

El Cerrito
AT

Friends TK

Stuyvesant
™M

Packer LM

Grace
Church BL

Friends RN
BOW GK

Grace
Church BL

Friends IT

Edgemont

Atherton
KK

eaks .
%‘?ebreaker # Name Speaks Ranks Team Tiebreaker

64 Meghna 25,00 2.00 Menlo Speaks
Ranks Gummalam Atherton

Ranks Gs

65 Omid Fouladpouri 0.00 1750 Carmel Coin flip
Valley GF

Speaks

Ranks

Ranks

Single
adjusted
speaks

Ranks

Double
adjusted
speaks

Ranks
Ranks

Speaks

Speaks

Speaks
Speaks

Ranks

Ranks

Ranks
Speaks

Ranks

Ranks

Speaks

Single
adjusted
speaks

Single
adjusted
speaks

Ranks
Speaks
Speaks

Speaks
Speaks

Speaks

Speaks
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http://104.131.94.125/debater/1871
http://104.131.94.125/team/937/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1784
http://104.131.94.125/team/893/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1850
http://104.131.94.125/team/926/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1823
http://104.131.94.125/team/913/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1889
http://104.131.94.125/team/946/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1867
http://104.131.94.125/team/935/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1774
http://104.131.94.125/team/888/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1849
http://104.131.94.125/team/926/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1782
http://104.131.94.125/team/892/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1803
http://104.131.94.125/team/903/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1825
http://104.131.94.125/team/914/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1894
http://104.131.94.125/team/948/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1887
http://104.131.94.125/team/945/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1839
http://104.131.94.125/team/921/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1874
http://104.131.94.125/team/938/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1775
http://104.131.94.125/team/889/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1812
http://104.131.94.125/team/907/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1820
http://104.131.94.125/team/911/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1793
http://104.131.94.125/team/898/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1872
http://104.131.94.125/team/937/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1809
http://104.131.94.125/team/906/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1794
http://104.131.94.125/team/898/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1826
http://104.131.94.125/team/914/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1790
http://104.131.94.125/team/896/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1789
http://104.131.94.125/team/896/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1854
http://104.131.94.125/team/928/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1893
http://104.131.94.125/team/948/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1886
http://104.131.94.125/team/944/
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90
91
92

93

94
95
96

97
98

99

100
101
102
103

104

105

106

107

108

109
110

Name

Maya
Khodabakchian

Duke Hogan-
Murphy,

Alexa Moses
oseph Wang
Habiba Khan

Rohan Acharya

Lorenzo Lizzeri

Adrianna Swartz

Mahdia Juber

Lugmaan Bamba

Isabella
Solomon

Lin Lei Han

Alexa Kayman

Sabrina Moffa

Eli Rapport

Taran
Ramchandani

Ronald Ceesay.

Meghna
Gummalam

Madhav Menon

=

esley Ge

@)

mid
Fouladpouri

Molly Bordoff

Farah Husain

Speaks Ranks

111.33 12.83
108.50 11.50
105.00 18.50
104.00 10.00
100.50 15.00
98.50 12.00
8450 5.00

76.00 15.00
75.00 16.00
7400 1750
74.00 18.00
7350 19.00
52.00 5.00

52.00 12.50
52.00 15.50
52.00 17.50
51.00 16.50
25.00 2.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 17.50
0.00 17.50
0.00 17.50
0.00 17.50

Team

Menlo
Atherton
KK

Trinity HM

Trinity HM
DWB JW

Forest Hills

=<

El Cerrito

=

Trinity BL

Trinity SS

Forest Hills

JH

<

VA

oy}

[0p]

Trinity

Forest Hills

Friends TK

Menlo
Atherton
GS

9]

Horace
Mann KM

Need help? Check out the documentation.
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Tiebreaker

Speaks

Speaks

Speaks
Speaks
Speaks

Speaks

Speaks
Speaks
Speaks

Ranks

Speaks

Speaks

Ranks
Ranks
Ranks

Speaks

Speaks

Speaks

Ranks

Coin flip

Coin flip

Coin flip
N/A



http://104.131.94.125/debater/1853
http://104.131.94.125/team/928/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1778
http://104.131.94.125/team/890/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1777
http://104.131.94.125/team/890/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1802
http://104.131.94.125/team/902/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1813
http://104.131.94.125/team/908/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1873
http://104.131.94.125/team/938/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1796
http://104.131.94.125/team/899/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1822
http://104.131.94.125/team/912/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1847
http://104.131.94.125/team/925/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1843
http://104.131.94.125/team/923/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1821
http://104.131.94.125/team/912/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1848
http://104.131.94.125/team/925/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1776
http://104.131.94.125/team/889/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1876
http://104.131.94.125/team/939/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1805
http://104.131.94.125/team/904/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1806
http://104.131.94.125/team/904/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1875
http://104.131.94.125/team/939/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1893
http://104.131.94.125/team/948/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1845
http://104.131.94.125/team/924/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1885
http://104.131.94.125/team/944/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1886
http://104.131.94.125/team/944/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1861
http://104.131.94.125/team/932/
http://104.131.94.125/debater/1862
http://104.131.94.125/team/932/
https://mit-tab.readthedocs.io/

