Debater Rankings

Force Refresh

Varsity Ranking

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	Tiebreaker
1	Arnav Paliwal	141.00	5.00	BOW PL	Speaks
2	Ben Binday	140.00	9.00	Trinity BL	Speaks
3	Jack Klein	139.75	7.50	Horace Mann KM	Speaks
4	Jackson Deutch	138.00	8.00	Menlo Atherton DG	Ranks
5	<u>Alexander Waitz</u>	138.00	9.00	Menlo Atherton WF	Speaks
6	June Lin	137.50	12.00	BOW PL	Speaks
7	Rafi Chowdhury	137.25	11.00	Stuyvesant C	Speaks
8	Andrew Fahey	137.00	11.00	Menlo Atherton WF	Speaks
9	Randy Liu	136.50	11.50	BOW L	Speaks
10	Lola Owett	135.50	8.00	Friends OB	Ranks
11	Sathvik Nori	135.50	9.00	Menlo Atherton NB	Speaks
12	Molly Carroll- Thompson	135.00	6.00	Stuyvesant RC	Ranks
13	Maya Bodnick	135.00	9.00	Menlo Atherton NB	Single adjusted speaks
14	Melanie Goldberg	135.00	9.00	Menlo GG	Ranks
15	Jenny Levine	135.00	12.00	Friends L	Speaks
16	Anjali Kumar	134.00	11.00	Trinity KK	Speaks
17	<u>Isabel Marks</u>	133.50	8.00	Bard Queens CM	Single adjusted speaks
18	Henry Bansbach	133.50	8.00	Stuyvesant HB	Ranks
19	Daniel Liu	133.50	9.00	BOW ZL	Ranks
20	Shiv Shamdasani	133.50	11.00	Trinity SL	Ranks
21	April Carlioz	133.50	12.00	Bard Queens CM	Ranks
22	Alyssa Grosso	133.50	13.00	Menlo GG	Speaks
23	Kevin Yang	133.00	10.00	Trinity YL	Ranks
24	Charlie Case	133.00	11.00	Trinity CV	Ranks
25	Brian Lin	133.00	12.00	Trinity YL	Ranks
26	Eesha Gupta	133.00	14.00	Menlo Atherton DG	Speaks
	<u>lan Liu</u>	132.50	9.00	Packer LM	Ranks

Novice Ranking

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	Tiebreaker
1	Randy Liu	136.50	11.50	BOW L	Speaks
2	Jenny Levine	135.00	12.00	<u>Friends L</u>	Speaks
3	Anjali Kumar	134.00	11.00	Trinity KK	Speaks
4	<u>Isabel Marks</u>	133.50	8.00	Bard Queens CM	Single adjusted speaks
5	Shiv Shamdasani	133.50	11.00	Trinity SL	Ranks
6	April Carlioz	133.50	12.00	Bard Queens CM	Ranks
7	Kevin Yang	133.00	10.00	Trinity YL	Ranks
8	Charlie Case	133.00	11.00	Trinity CV	Ranks
9	Brian Lin	133.00	12.00	Trinity YL	Ranks
10	<u>lan Liu</u>	132.50	9.00	Packer LM	Ranks
11	Alden Ness	132.50	10.00	<u>Friends</u> <u>MN</u>	Single adjusted speaks
12	Kyra McCarthy	132.50	10.00	Trinity KM	Ranks
13	<u>Luca Vernhes</u>	132.50	14.00	Trinity CV	Speaks
14	Angela Vargas	132.00	12.00	<u>Valenica</u> <u>PV</u>	Single adjusted ranks
15	Norah Kiely	132.00	15.00	Trinity KM	Ranks
16	John Lieberman	132.00	16.00	Trinity SL	Speaks
17	Eric Tang	131.50	8.00	Stuyvesant TM	Ranks
18	Megha Kumar	131.50	13.00	Trinity KK	Speaks
19	<u>Dennis Jin</u>	131.00	11.50	<u>DWB JW</u>	Ranks
20	<u>Drew Niewinski</u>	130.63	10.00	Taft ZN	Ranks
21	Chloe Vincent	130.50	14.00	Packer MV	Speaks
22	Elizabeth Lee	130.00	12.00	Trinity ML	Single adjusted speaks
23	Isobel McClure	130.00	12.00	Trinity ML	Ranks
24	<u>Katherine</u> <u>Poberezhskiy</u>	130.00	13.00	<u>Valenica</u> <u>PV</u>	Ranks
25	Alice Xu	130.00	13.75	BOW XL	Ranks
26	Kennedy Mathis	130.00	14.00	Packer MV	Speaks
27	Avani Kulkarni	129.50	11.00	BOW GK	Ranks
28	Shreyasi Paudel	129.50	12.00	Edgemont EP	Ranks
29	Anisha Singhal	129.00	10.00	Stuyvesant SH	Ranks
30	Reza Ramji	129.00	11.00	Friends RN	Ranks
31	<u>Julian Huang</u>	129.00	13.00	<u>Stuyvesant</u> <u>SH</u>	Single adjusted speaks

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	Tiebreaker
28	Alden Ness	132.50	10.00	<u>Friends</u> <u>MN</u>	Single adjusted speaks
29	Kyra McCarthy	132.50	10.00	Trinity KM	Ranks
30	Andrew Gu	132.50	12.00	<u>Carmel</u> <u>Valley DG</u>	Single adjusted speaks
31	Julia Bloch	132.50	12.00	Friends OB	Ranks
32	<u>Luca Vernhes</u>	132.50	14.00	Trinity CV	Speaks
33	Angela Vargas	132.00	12.00	<u>Valenica</u> <u>PV</u>	Single adjusted ranks
34	Aaron Babajanyan	132.00	12.00	BOW BB	Ranks
35	<u>Hannah Riegel</u>	132.00	13.00	Stuyvesant RC	Single adjusted speaks
36	Mingyue Zha	132.00	13.00	BOW ZL	Coin flip
37	Jack Wilan	132.00	13.00	Berkeley WW	Ranks
38	Adam Wilan	132.00	14.00	Berkeley WW	Ranks
39	Norah Kiely	132.00	15.00	Trinity KM	Ranks
40	John Lieberman	132.00	16.00	Trinity SL	Speaks
41	Ting Chen	131.88	8.75	Stuyvesant SC	Speaks
42	Eric Tang	131.50	8.00	Stuyvesant TM	Ranks
43	<u>Isaac Houts</u>	131.50	13.00	Stuyvesant HB	Single adjusted speaks
44	Megha Kumar	131.50	13.00	Trinity KK	Speaks
45	Dennis Jin	131.00	11.50	<u>DWB JW</u>	Ranks
46	Elena Leeds	131.00	13.00	Friends JL	Single adjusted speaks
47	Anya Juneja (they/them)	131.00	13.00	Friends JL	Speaks
48	<u>Drew Niewinski</u>	130.63	10.00	Taft ZN	Ranks
49	Kiran Savkar	130.63	15.00	Stuyvesant SC	Speaks
50	Justin Davis	130.50	12.00	<u>Carmel</u> <u>Valley DG</u>	Ranks
51	Chloe Vincent	130.50	14.00	Packer MV	Speaks
52	Elizabeth Lee	130.00	12.00	Trinity ML	Single adjusted speaks
53	Isobel McClure	130.00	12.00	Trinity ML	Ranks
54	<u>Katherine</u> <u>Poberezhskiy</u>	130.00	13.00	<u>Valenica</u> <u>PV</u>	Ranks
55	Alice Xu	130.00	13.75	BOW XL	Ranks
56	Kennedy Mathis	130.00	14.00	Packer MV	Speaks
57	Ruchi Mangtani	129.50	11.00	Menlo NM	Single adjusted

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	Tiebreaker
32	Anna McGarry	129.00	13.00	El Cerrito MM	Ranks
33	Jack Marotta	129.00	14.00	<u>Friends</u> <u>MN</u>	Double adjusted speaks
34	Sienna Swanson	129.00	14.00	Menlo SY	Ranks
35	<u>Edgar</u> <u>Babajanyan</u>	129.00	18.00	BOW BB	Speaks
36	<u>Max Mankita</u>	128.50	15.00	El Cerrito MM	Speaks
37	Ginny Luciano	128.13	16.25	BOW XL	Speaks
38	<u>Dhruvaa Embar</u>	128.00	14.00	Edgemont EP	Speaks
39	Jackie Isaacson	127.50	13.00	Friends IT	Ranks
40	Sangeet Satpathy	127.50	13.50	Menlo Atherton GS	Ranks
41	<u>Leyla Zhaksybek</u>	127.50	17.50	Taft ZN	Speaks
42	Abby Tusk	126.50	14.00	Friends TK	Ranks
43	Aristotle Miller	126.50	19.00	Stuyvesant TM	Speaks
44	Samuel Mirsepahi	126.00	16.00	Packer LM	Single adjusted speaks
45	Barak Landis	126.00	16.00	Grace Church BL	Single adjusted speaks
46	Sophie Neuman	126.00	16.00	Friends RN	Ranks
47	Emily Gu	126.00	17.00	BOW GK	Speaks
48	Alex Bronzini- Vender (he/they)	125.50	15.00	Grace Church BL	Speaks
49	<u>Charlotte Tobin</u>	125.00	19.00	Friends IT	Speaks
50	Joshua Sloan	121.50	16.00	Edgemont RS	Speaks
51	<u>Arjun Rajdev</u>	121.00	19.00	Edgemont RS	Speaks
52	<u>Duke Hogan-</u> <u>Murphy</u>	108.50	11.50	Trinity HM	Speaks
53	Alexa Moses	105.00	18.50	Trinity HM	Speaks
54	Joseph Wang	104.00	10.00	<u>DWB JW</u>	Speaks
55	<u>Habiba Khan</u>	100.50	15.00	Forest Hills K	Speaks
56	Adrianna Swartz	76.00	15.00	Trinity SS	Speaks
57	<u>Mahdia Juber</u>	75.00	16.00	Forest Hills JH	Speaks
58	<u>Luqmaan Bamba</u>	74.00	17.50	MVA B	Ranks
59	Isabella Solomon	74.00	18.00	Trinity SS	Speaks
60	<u>Lin Lei Han</u>	73.50	19.00	Forest Hills JH	Speaks
61	Alexa Kayman	52.00	5.00	Friends TK	Ranks
62	Sabrina Moffa	52.00	12.50	Taft CM	Ranks
63	Ronald Ceesay	51.00	16.50	Taft CM	Speaks

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	speaks Tiebreake
58	Avani Kulkarni	129.50	11.00	BOW GK	Ranks
59	Shreyasi Paudel	129.50	12.00	Edgemont EP	Ranks
60	Jade Yoo	129.50	14.00	Menlo SY	Speaks
61	Anisha Singhal	129.00	10.00	Stuyvesant SH	Ranks
62	<u>Reza Ramji</u>	129.00	11.00	Friends RN	Ranks
63	Julian Huang	129.00	13.00	<u>Stuyvesant</u> <u>SH</u>	Single adjusted speaks
64	Anna McGarry	129.00	13.00	El Cerrito MM	Ranks
65	Jack Marotta	129.00	14.00	<u>Friends</u> <u>MN</u>	Double adjusted speaks
66	Sienna Swanson	129.00	14.00	Menlo SY	Ranks
67	<u>Raj Kaushek</u>	129.00	14.50	Menlo K	Ranks
68	Edgar Babajanyan	129.00	18.00	BOW BB	Speaks
69	Max Mankita	128.50	15.00	El Cerrito MM	Speaks
70	Ginny Luciano	128.13	16.25	BOW XL	Speaks
71	Dhruvaa Embar	128.00	14.00	Edgemont EP	Speaks
72	Jackie Isaacson	127.50	13.00	Friends IT	Ranks
73	Sangeet Satpathy	127.50	13.50	Menlo Atherton GS	Ranks
74	Rhea Nandal	127.50	14.00	Menlo NM	Ranks
75	Leyla Zhaksybek	127.50	17.50	Taft ZN	Speaks
76	Tucker Twomey	126.50	11.50	El Cerrito AT	Ranks
77	Abby Tusk	126.50	14.00	Friends TK	Ranks
78	Aristotle Miller	126.50	19.00	Stuyvesant TM	Speaks
79	Samuel Mirsepahi	126.00	16.00	Packer LM	Single adjusted speaks
80	Barak Landis	126.00	16.00	Grace Church BL	Single adjusted speaks
81	Sophie Neuman	126.00	16.00	Friends RN	Ranks
82	Emily Gu	126.00	17.00	BOW GK	Speaks
83	Alex Bronzini- Vender (he/they)	125.50	15.00	Grace Church BL	Speaks
84	Charlotte Tobin	125.00	19.00	<u>Friends IT</u>	Speaks
85	Joshua Sloan	121.50	16.00	Edgemont RS	Speaks
86	<u>Arjun Rajdev</u>	121.00	19.00	Edgemont RS	Speaks
87	Peter Koenig	114.00	10.17	Menlo Atherton KK	Speaks

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	Tiebreaker
64	Meghna Gummalam	25.00	2.00	Menlo Atherton GS	Speaks
65	Omid Fouladpouri	0.00	17.50	<u>Carmel</u> <u>Valley GF</u>	Coin flip

#	Name	Speaks	Ranks	Team	Tiebreaker
88	Maya Khodabakchian	111.33	12.83	Menlo Atherton KK	Speaks
89	<u>Duke Hogan-</u> <u>Murphy</u>	108.50	11.50	<u>Trinity HM</u>	Speaks
90	Alexa Moses	105.00	18.50	Trinity HM	Speaks
91	Joseph Wang	104.00	10.00	DWB JW	Speaks
92	Habiba Khan	100.50	15.00	Forest Hills K	Speaks
93	Rohan Acharya	98.50	12.00	El Cerrito AT	Speaks
94	Lorenzo Lizzeri	84.50	5.00	Trinity BL	Speaks
95	Adrianna Swartz	76.00	15.00	Trinity SS	Speaks
96	Mahdia Juber	75.00	16.00	Forest Hills JH	Speaks
97	<u>Luqmaan Bamba</u>	74.00	17.50	MVA B	Ranks
98	<u>Isabella</u> <u>Solomon</u>	74.00	18.00	Trinity SS	Speaks
99	<u>Lin Lei Han</u>	73.50	19.00	Forest Hills JH	Speaks
100	Alexa Kayman	52.00	5.00	Friends TK	Ranks
101	Sabrina Moffa	52.00	12.50	Taft CM	Ranks
102	Eli Rapport	52.00	15.50	Trinity RR	Ranks
103	<u>Taran</u> <u>Ramchandani</u>	52.00	17.50	Trinity RR	Speaks
104	Ronald Ceesay	51.00	16.50	Taft CM	Speaks
105	Meghna Gummalam	25.00	2.00	Menlo Atherton GS	Speaks
106	Madhav Menon	0.00	0.00	<u>Horace</u> <u>Mann KM</u>	Ranks
107	Wesley Ge	0.00	17.50	<u>Carmel</u> <u>Valley GF</u>	Coin flip
108	Omid Fouladpouri	0.00	17.50	<u>Carmel</u> <u>Valley GF</u>	Coin flip
109	Molly Bordoff	0.00	17.50	Trinity BH	Coin flip
110	Farah Husain	0.00	17.50	Trinity BH	N/A